
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    St. Louis Park  (6) at Bloomington Kennedy  (0)
Metro West Conference,  Saturday, January 13, 2018

Jefferson and Kennedy
Bloomington, Minnesota 

Arena: Bloomington Ice Garden #1  Time: 3:09PM - 4:50PM
Official Scorer:  Temte / Wakely  Attendance: 
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Bloomington Kennedy 
Nick Hanrahan  Coaches

 Starters
33 Peter Vodovnik    So  G
03 Chase Beacom    Fr  D
32 David Beacom*    Sr  D
04 Craig Herman    So  F
41 Joseph Dosan*    Jr  C
17 Zachary Workman*    Sr  C

St. Louis Park 
Colin Hohman

 Starters
39 William Pinney    So  G
12 Shea Pekarek*    Sr  D
16 Sam Berry    Fr  D
11 Sam Baker    Sr  F
19 McCabe Dvorak    Fr  F
22 Willy Basill    Sr  F

 Alternates  Alternates
05 Grant Mendel    Sr  D
06 Jackson Fuller    Jr  C
07 Quentin Goldknopf    Jr  F
08 Alexander Arnold    Sr  D
10 Joseph Hauge    Jr  F
12 Carter Christine    Jr  F
13 John Lane    So  F
14 Justin Ekholm    Jr  F
15 Richard Mathieu    Sr  F
21 Ethan Skophammer    Sr  F
23 Joshua Campbell    Sr  F
26 Devon Barnum    Jr  F
27 Andrew Smeltzer    Sr  D
30 Noah Hanson    Jr  G

02 Atticus Raasch*    Sr  G
03 Jackson Hand    Jr  F
04 Jonathan Sorenson*    Sr  F
07 Conor Schubring    Sr  F
10 Jack Wandmacher    Fr  F
13 Jacob Young    So  D
14 Avery Pittman    So  F
17 Connor Johnson    Sr  D
18 William Nicholls    Sr  F
20 Riley Dvorak    Sr  D
24 Timothy Collins    Jr  F
25 Blake Neudecker    Sr  D
28 Gerald Perelman    Jr  F
34 Robert Doss    So  D

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

BK

SLP

 Shots on Goal

BK

SLP

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

BK

SLP

 7 

 9 

 0 

 0 

 8 

 16 

 0 

 4 

 0 

 15 

 0 

 2 

 15 

 40 

 0 

 6 

 Penalties  Power Plays

BK

SLP

 7 28:00 1 0:00  0  0  0 

 5 10:00 3 10:00  1  0  0 

BK- 33 Peter Vodovnik  

BK- 30 Noah Hanson  

SLP- 39 William Pinney  

SLP- 02 Atticus Raasch*  

3 51:00 9 9 16 12 15 13  40  34

3 51:00 7 7 8 8 0 0  15  15

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV

Loss

Win

 Officials

Signature Penalties  Goals GWG:  SLP 10 Jack Wandmacher  2:50  Per 2

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - 

BK 05 Grant Mendel Boarding (5) 1 15:21

2 2:50 SLP PP 10 Jack Wandmacher 04 J. n* 20 Riley Dvorak

2 11:08 SLP ES 19 McCabe Dvorak 12 Shea Pekarek* 04 J. n*

2 12:21 SLP ES 22 Willy Basill 12 Shea Pekarek*

2 14:25 SLP ES 04 J. n* 16 Sam Berry

BK 14 Justin Ekholm Boardinjg (5+GMC) 2 15:18

SLP 04 J. n* Roughing (2) 2 15:18

BK 17 Zachary Workman*

Cross Checking (2) 3 4:21

3 6:24 SLP ES 19 McCabe Dvorak 18 William Nicholls

SLP 03 Jackson Hand Tripping  (2) 3 12:24

BK 21 Ethan SkophammerTripping  (2) 3 12:24

SLP 14 Avery Pittman Unsprts Condct  (2) 3 13:44

BK 17 Zachary Workman*

Unsprts Condct  (2) 3 13:44

3 13:49 SLP ES 18 William Nicholls 34 Robert Doss

SLP 18 William Nicholls Interference  (2) 3 15:37

BK 05 Grant Mendel Unsprts Condct  (2+10) 3 15:37

SLP 11 Sam Baker Slashing (2) 3 17:00

 End of Game


